£kd 8T NUT G0

60

Yol_M05_Page_ 03680

State of Oregon, County of Klamath

Recorded 01/18/05 _ 304 m
After Recording Please Return To VOiMO5Pg D3 %XD-%
InterFirst Wholesale Mortgage Lending Linda Smith, County Clerk :
Construction Lending Center Fee § . ‘00 & El
é{g of Pgs

81 West Main Street, 8th Floor
Waterbury, CT 06702

151 H1 714

(Space Above this Line for Recording Data)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(To Modify Fixed Interest Rate - "ALL-IN-ONE™ Float-Down'")

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”™), made as of January 12, 2005 . between

MARIE A LINDERS and JEFFREY S LINDERS

{(“Borrower’"), residing at

1061 BUCK ISLAND DRIVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

and ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., with a principal place of business at 2600 W. Big Beaver Road,
Troy, M1 48084, ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security
Instrument™), dated February 9, 2004 . in which the Trustee is First American Title Insurance
Company of Oregon, 422 Main Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 , and which is recorded in

]
Vol o oy
Booleor Liber /YU ot Page(s) _ O 766 ,
of the Records of I i th
{Name of Records} (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and

(2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

1061 BUCK ISLAND DRIVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Legal Description Attached Hereto And Incorporated Herein

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I. Asof January 12, 2005 | the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $279,000.00 . consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any
interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest
will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.8750% from February 1, 2005. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payment of principal and interest of U.S. $1,669.58 beginning on the 1st day of
March, 2005 . and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid
in full. I on March 1, 2034  (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

OREGON - Single Family - Loan Modification Agreement - To Modify Interest Rate
Page 1 642360859




03681

The Borrower will make such payments at ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., 2600 W. Big Beaver
Road, Troy, M1 48084, or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender
may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay
all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements. and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance
premiums, assessments, esCrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the
Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security
Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and
provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

By the execution of this modification the construction rider is terminated, is no longer valid and shall be of no further force
and effect; provided however, that all interest required thereunder; and all existing causes of action, claims or rights of the
Lender thereunder shall be unaffected and undiminished by such termination. (Lender’s signature is on next page).

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Modification Agreement and
in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

Witnesses: .

L// %&Ld‘ ﬂ L%W'f’"/é‘c (Seal)

Witness W A LINDERS Borrower
\ ' (Seal)

Witness F S LINDERS Borrower
~J (Seal)

= Borrower
(Seal)

Borrower

(Space Below This Line For Acknowledgement)

STATE OF OREGON, Yoo A\ county ss:
On this \% day of ,_EV\'L &ﬂ) , 200 , personally appeared the

above named

MARIE A LINDERS and JEFFREY S LINDERS

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be M\\‘/‘ voluntary act and deed

My Commission expires: 8:2 I ) l

T

Before me:

(Seal)

SFFG

STACY
RLTARY P BALIC-OREGON
N NG 370824
~AFIRES AUGHIST 2, 2007
- R Y R el
OREGON - Single Family - Loan Modification Agreement - To Modify Interest Rate
bage 7 642360859

i




03682

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by:

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

BY: %/W/j/ "{/ . (SEAL)

LAWRENCE P. BAILEY, SR.
Its Duly Authorized Vice President

WITNESSES

WW‘

Name:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN ) ss. Waterbury
Onthe  12Ph  dayof January , 200 2, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in

and for said State, personally appeared
LAWRENCE P. BAILEY, SR.

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by
his signature on the instrument, he acted on behalf of the Corporation and executed the instrument as its duly
authorized Vice President.

[N WITNESS WHEREQF, I hereunto set my hand.

Y,
(This area for Official Notarial Seal) Notary Public . - ‘
My Commission Expires /’ /16’ vy O(}f

Marilvn Ballett]

NOTARY oup, 10
State of Coanechieut
My Commission Expires 11/30/08




03683
EXHIBIT “A”

Lot 3 in Block 4 of Tract 1091 Lynnewood, according to the official plat thereof on file
in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.




